Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp 6/30/2008)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

	FORM COVER SHEET NTS ONLY Docket No. 07-2005-B-CIP				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
 Name of conveying party(ies): Larry D. Annis Brian H. Silver Michael Dettling 	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Medela Holding AG				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address: Lättichstrasse 4				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	City: Baar				
Execution Date(s) 09/19/2007, 09/24/2007, 10/11/2007 Assignment	State: Country: Switzerland Zip: 6340 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No				
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
11/891,536 filed August 10, 2007					
Additional numbers att	ached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael H. Baniak	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1				
THE STATES SEE LIGHTER	7 7-4-15 (07-0-7)				
Company: McDonnell Boehnen Hulbert & Berghoff LLP	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)				
Street Address: 300 S. Wacker Drive	 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account 				
City: Chicago	☑ Enclosed ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)				
State: Illinois Zip: 60606	8. Payment Information				
Phone Number: (312) 913-0001	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date				
Fax Number: (312) 913-0002	b. Deposit Account Number 13-2490				
Email Address: baniak@mbhb.com	Authorized User Name <u>Michael H. Baniak</u>				
9. Signature: Signature Michael H. Baniak Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages Including cover sheet, attachments, and documents 4				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 019998 FRAME: 0036

ASSIGNMENT

Case No.:	07-2005-B-CIP	Serial No.:	11/891,536
Inventors:	Larry D. Annis, Brian H. Silver, and M.		
Date of Execution		·· ···································	181
of Application:		International Filing Date:	

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to:

Medela Holding AG Lättichstrasse 4 6340 Baar SWITZERLAND

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled:

DIAPHRAGM PUMP WITH PROPHYLACTIC COVER

and identified as:

Case No. 07-2005-B-CIP

in the offices of McDonnell Boehnen Hulbert & Berghoff LLP and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known, and the date of execution of the application.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorize said assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in

PATENT REEL: 019998 FRAME: 0037 Oct-19-2007 03:48pm

its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agree, upon the request of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

			h
WITNESS my hand and scal this	_ day of <u>රව</u>	PTEMBER_	, 2007.
State of Illinois) ss County of he Harry) The foregoing instrument was acknowled Annis.	La	this <u>19</u> day of	September, 2007 by Larry D
OFFICIAL SEAL DENISE C PETERS NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF MY COMMISSION EXPIRES	ON	Deuts C.A. DTARY PUBLIC	etusur_
WITNESS my hand and seal this	<u>@</u>	S. Carrier	, 2007. Dive
State of Illinois)) ss County of McHary)	Bris	an H. Silver	
The foregoing instrument was acknowle Silver. OFFICIAL SEAL DENISE C PETERSON NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILL MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:03/2		his <u>24</u> day of <u>.</u> <u>Quase (C</u> TARY PUBLIC	

WITNESS my hand and seal this	// day of	
	Michael Denting	

LEGALIZATION

This is to certify that the above signature of Michael Dettling, citizen of Switzerland, resident of Switzerland, is authentic.

OFFICIAL SEAL
DENISE C PETERSON
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:03/26/09

Quis C. Peterson
Signature

Denise C. Peterson
Typed Printed Name

Title (if any)

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE MBHB Case No. 07-2005-B-CIP (5297/474)

In re Application of:

Larry D. Annis, Brian H. Silver, and

Michael Dettling

Serial No.: 11/891,536

Filing Date: August 10, 2007

Title: Diaphragm Pump with Prophylactic Cover

Confirmation No.:

Examiner:

Group Art Unit: 3767

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Box Assignments Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Dear Sir:

In regard to the above-identified application:

- 1. We are transmitting herewith the accompanying:
 - A. Assignment Recordation Form Cover Sheet; and
 - B. Assignment.
- 2. With respect to additional fees, please charge \$40 to Deposit Account No. 13-2490 to cover the assignment recordation fee.
- 3. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 13-2490.
- 4. CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 CFR § 1.8(a): The undersigned also hereby certifies that this Facsimile Transmittal Letter and the papers as described in paragraph 1 hereinabove are being transmitted via facsimile to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office facsimile number (571) 273-0140, according to 37 CFR 1.6(d).

Date: October 4, 2007

McDonnell Boehnen Hulbert & Berghoff LLP 300 South Wacker Drive Chicago, Illinois 60606 312.913.0001 Telephone 312.913.0002 Facsimile Respectfully submitted,

Michael H. Baniak

Registration No. 30,608



McDonnell Boehnen Hulbert & Berghoff LLP

Fax transmittal

Assignment Recordation Department Tο October 19, 2007 Date U.S. Patent & Trademark Office Company Michael H. Baniak From 571.273.0140 Fax 312.913,2137 Direct 571,272,3350 Phone baniak@mbhb.com Email Copy To 07-2005-B-CIP (5297/474) C/M

Pages, 6

Re U.S. Serial No. 11/891,536

Please record the attached Assignment, and send notice of the recordation to the undersigned.

Respectfully submitted,
Michael H. Baniak
McDonnell Boehnen Hulbert & Berghoff LLP
300 S. Wacker Drive
Chicago, Illinois 60606
312.913.0001 Telephone
312.913.0002 Facsimile
baniak@mbhb.com

300 South Wacker Drive Chicago, Illinois 60606-6709 www.mbhb.com

RECORDED: 10/19/2007

312 913 0001 phone 312 913 0002 fax This transmittal is strictly for delivery only to the person listed above. It may contain confidential or privileged information, the disclosure of which is prohibited.

Please contact us if all pages are not received. If you received this fax in error, please contact us to arrange for return of the document

PATENT REEL: 019998 FRAME: 0041